RECO Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No.	0651-0011	(exp.	4/94)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101443	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 rademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.3(.00	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
FSI International, Inc. (a/k/a FSI Corporation) Individual(s)	The BOC Group 575 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Delaware			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	☐ Other			
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	(Designations must be a separace document from assignment)			
Execution Date: July 31, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s).				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,532,758 CHEMFILL 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 01			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>01</u>			
David B. Kagan FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/336-3465	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 E			
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment 			
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David B. Kagan, #33,406 July 26, 2000				
Name of person signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FSI International, Inc. (a/k/a FSI Corporation), a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 322 Lake Hazeltine Drive, Chaska, Minnesota (Assignor), has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks: ChemFill®, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, N.J. 07974 (Assignee), is the purchaser of certain business assets of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof,

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 31 set day of

FSI Corporation

Title: Chiy Firshilas Offices

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0849** State of: Minnerota

County of: Henry

On this 31 day of _______, 1999 before me, a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared futricing the Hellitz being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is the Ling Firming affect of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Intricing Hellitz acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.



RECORDED: 07/31/2000

Jotary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0850